Poles - DB12 DATE TYPE
CONCRETE FOOTING
BY OTHERS
39"
4" O.D.
POLE
3.5"
ANCHOR BOLT
PROJECTION
OAH
12.5" BOLT CIRCLE:
4 LOCATIONS
90° APART
ACCESS
COVER
16" DIA.
BOTTOM VIEW
(INDICATES POLE IS LAYING DOWN
WITH ACCESS COVER FACING UP)
GROUT
UNDER
ENTIRE
BASE
.
.
CATALOG NO. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EPA (MPH)
BASE POLE OAH SHAFT WT 85 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
DB12 4R10-125 10' (3.1m) 4" RD x .125" 55 19.4 17.1 13.5 10.8 8.9 7.4 6.3 5.5
DB12 4R12-125 12' (3.7m) 4" RD x .125" 59 15.3 13.4 10.5 8.3 6.7 5.6 4.7 4.0
DB12 4R14-125 14' (4.3m) 4" RD x .125" 63 12.3 10.7 8.2 6.3 5.0 4.1 3.4 2.9
DB12 4R16-125 16' (4.9m) 4" RD x .125" 66 10.0 8.6 6.4 4.8 3.6 2.9 2.4 2.0
DB12 4R10-226 10' (3.1m) 4" RD x .226" 68 23.8 21.0 16.7 13.5 11.1 9.3 8.0 6.9
DB12 4R12-226 12' (3.7m) 4" RD x .226" 74 19.2 16.9 13.3 10.6 8.6 7.2 6.1 5.3
DB12 4R14-226 14' (4.3m) 4" RD x .226" 80 15.9 13.9 10.8 8.4 6.8 5.6 4.7 4.0
DB12 4R16-226 16' (4.9m) 4" RD x .226" 87 12.4 12.3 9.4 7.3 5.7 4.7 4.0 3.3
DB12 4R18-226 18' (5.5m) 4" RD x .226" 93 11.7 10.0 7.5 5.6 4.3 3.5 2.9 2.4
DB12 4R20-226 20' (6.2m) 4" RD x .226" 99 9.5 8.1 5.9 4.2 3.1 2.4 1.9 1.6
DB12 4F10-188 10' (3.1m) 4" FL x .188" 63 22.1 19.5 15.4 12.4 10.2 8.5 7.1 6.1
DB12 4F12-188 12' (3.7m) 4" FL x .188" 68 17.6 15.4 12.1 9.6 7.7 6.4 5.3 4.4
DB12 4F14-188 14' (4.3m) 4" FL x .188" 74 14.3 12.5 9.6 7.5 5.9 4.8 3.9 3.2
DB12 4F16-188 16' (4.9m) 4" FL x .188" 79 11.7 10.1 7.6 5.8 4.4 3.5 2.7 2.2
Note: Overall height is measured to top of pole.
SPECIFICATIONS
Base shall be cast aluminum #356 alloy, free of any porosity, foreign materials, or cosmetic fillers.
Base casting shall be heat treated to a T-6 condition, and of uniform wall thickness, with no warping or